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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-BIA-2024-001020 08/02/2024 08/02/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting copy of an accident report involving . 

Our reference# 2628006952 (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/25/2024 To 05/25/2024) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001018 08/02/2024 08/02/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting copy of an accident report involving  

Our reference# 2714930451 (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/22/2022 To 10/22/2022) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001006 07/31/2024 08/01/2024 Keller & Keller <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001036 08/07/2024 08/07/2024 Stewart Title Guaranty

I am working on a Project in San Jaun County, New Mexico and will need copies of the following 
ROW documents and Leases. Thank you


Highways and Roads Contract with Navajo Transitional Energy Company filed for record December 
21, 2018 in

Document #4200152565 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States, 
Department of the Interior,

Bureau of Indian Affairs


Electric Line and Power Contract with Navajo Tribal Utility Authority ("NTUA") filed for record 
February 1, 2017

in Document #S427000436 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States 
Department of the

Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs.


Oil and Gas Lease with Dugan Production Corporation filed for record October 22, 2012 in 
Document #43 1985 as

assigned by document 431985A of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States 
Department of the

Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs


Right of Way to the US Bureau of Reclamation numbered R/W#809-529-6618 filed for record in 
Document

#497976 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the Interior, 
Bureau of Indian

Affairs. Said Right of Way was assigned to BIA-Navajo Indian Irrigation Project in Document# 
115004


Right of Way to the US Bureau of Reclamation - NIIP PROJECT numbered R/W#809-529-
6895/6896 filed for

record in Document #497976 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States 
Department of the

Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs


Residential Leases to Frances Edward, John Harris and Frank Blue Eyes recorded in Document(s) # 
219-80, 39979

and 63979, respectively, of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department 
of the Interior,


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001038 08/08/2024 08/08/2024 Farmers Union Insurance
Accident report for a vehicle accident between  and . Date of accident 
8/5/2024. 

Location: Belcourt North Dakota

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001069 08/20/2024 08/20/2024 Casualty Underwriters 
Insurance/Inter Americas Ins

I am needing a police report for an auto accident which occurred on 02/06/2024 on Bia Road 16 in 
Saint Michael ND. We were advised that the Fort Totten Police Department responded to the 
accident.  We need this report in order to process the auto claim. 

The involved individuals are )  and  

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001072 08/21/2024 08/22/2024 -

In accordance with the Inspection of Public Records Act (NMSA §14-2-1 through §14-2-12), I 
respectfully request that you send all records in the case file for the response to, and investigation 
of:


•	the homicide death of ) by an unnamed officer (unknown date of 
birth) which occurred on or about 2/15/2021, at 874 Spider Route, Taos Pueblo New Mexico as a 
result of an incident that occurred on or about 2/14/2021

(Date Range for Record Search: From 02/14/2021 To 02/16/2021)

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-001073 08/22/2024 08/22/2024 The Fall Line

I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of all available records, including  but 
not limited to audio and video recording from a law enforcement vehicle, video recording, body 
cam footage interview-room recordings,  case reports, transcripts, autopsy findings, and other 
potential documents/material gathered in the investigation. 

I’m making this request in regard to 
 

 Great Falls Police and County Attorney have the case, but BIA 
records may exist because of his status as an enrolled member of the Yakama Nation. The 
searchable date history would be 10/30/22 to present. 

This is a media request. 

In the event that a fee shall be incurred for either searching or the copying of these documents or 
records, please inform me of the cost and I will provide payment. 
However, if the cost exceeds $50, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees as the disclosure 
of the requested information is very highly in the public interest. 
I am requesting all files be un-redacted or at the very least only have personally identifying 
information (PII) redacted. 

This information should not be subject to any exemptions of the Freedom of Information 
Act (FOIA), and access to the requested document(s) should be granted within twenty (20) 
working days. 

I also request that if you determine that any part of the information requested is exempt from the 
FOIA, this information be identified by document, and an explanation be provided. I also request 
that you provide the statutory basis for your claim and your reasons for not exercising your 
discretion to release this information. 
FOIA also provides that if any portions of the file are exempt from release, the remainder of the 
file must be released. Therefore, I request that I be provided with any and all portions that can 
reasonably be segregated. 

In the event that you are unable to provide the information requested, please let me know so that 
further arrangements or appeals can be made.

Thank you, 

 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001023 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the 
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from JAMES MAYSONETT, 
ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: All communications to/from the 
following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org, @demos.org, 
@adl.org, @electionexcellence.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org, 
@fairfight.org, @techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org, 
@fairelectionscenter.org, @civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @newventurefund.org, 
@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org, 
@rockthevote.org, @northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org, 
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com, 
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file 
attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a 
rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered 
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 
20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, 
please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to provide 
surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, 
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-001024 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the 
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from BARTHOLOMEW 
STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD OPERATIONS: All communications to/from the following 
email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org, @demos.org, @adl.org, 
@electionexcellence.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org, 
@fairfight.org, @techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org, 
@fairelectionscenter.org, @civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @newventurefund.org, 
@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org, 
@rockthevote.org, @northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org, 
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com, 
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file 
attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a 
rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered 
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 
20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, 
please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to provide 
surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, 
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001025 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the 
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from GENEVIEVE 
GIACCARDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN SERVICES: All communications to/from the following 
email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org, @demos.org, @adl.org, 
@electionexcellence.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org, 
@fairfight.org, @techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org, 
@fairelectionscenter.org, @civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @newventurefund.org, 
@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org, 
@rockthevote.org, @northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org, 
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com, 
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file 
attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a 
rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered 
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 
20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, 
please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to provide 
surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, 
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-001026 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the 
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from JOHNNA BLACKHAIR, 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST SERVICES: All communications to/from the following email domains 
(including meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org, @demos.org, @adl.org, 
@electionexcellence.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org, 
@fairfight.org, @techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org, 
@fairelectionscenter.org, @civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @newventurefund.org, 
@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org, 
@rockthevote.org, @northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org, 
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com, 
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file 
attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a 
rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered 
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 
20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, 
please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to provide 
surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, 
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001027 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the 
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from DARRYL LACOUNTE, 
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS: All communications to/from the following email domains 
(including meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org, @demos.org, @adl.org, 
@electionexcellence.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org, 
@fairfight.org, @techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org, 
@fairelectionscenter.org, @civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @newventurefund.org, 
@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org, 
@rockthevote.org, @northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org, 
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com, 
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file 
attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a 
rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered 
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 
20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, 
please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to provide 
surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, 
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001022 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 Functional Government 
Initiative

FGI requests from the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, from September 1, 
2022,

until the date the search begins, all records about Ambler Road or about BLM’s Record of Decision

titled “Ambler Road Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement – Record of Decision,” 1

published on June 28, 2024, including public meetings, tribal consultations, and any other

discussions to develop the record of decision that contain any of the following terms:

• Kushtaka

• Kóoshdaa káa

• Lmushtin

• Imushtin

Please search the following custodians:

• Darryl LaCounte, Director

• Bartholomew “Bart” Stevens, Deputy bureau Director, Field Operations

• LeRoy Gishi, Chief, Division of Transportation, Office of Indian Services

• Anybody serving in the capacity of Chief of the Division of Workforce Development, Office of

Indian Services

Please see the request letter for additional details. (Date Range for Record Search: From 9/1/2022 
To 8/2/2024)

Received
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DOI-BIA-2024-001051 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following records from 
JAMES MAYSONETT, ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: All sent 
communications [via the Custodian's outbox; not received communications] mentioning 'Biden' 
AND '25th' OR 'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search 
Instructions: Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any 
potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the 
entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. 
I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down 
the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press 
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed 
materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party 
in the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or 
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, 
embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever 
pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any 
nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not 
limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, 
financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, 
receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office 
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, 
messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, 
WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook 
Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, 
voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 
January, 2021 to the present; starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the present.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001052 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following records from 
BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD OPERATIONS: All sent communications [via 
the Custodian's outbox; not received communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND '25th' OR 
'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please 
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any potentially responsive 
documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for 
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all 
responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of 
the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as 
news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that 
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. 
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect 
to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, 
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 
“record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of 
how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: 
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, 
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail 
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, 
WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google 
Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, 
notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. 
Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to the present; starting from 
00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/20/2021 To 
8/14/2024)

Received
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DOI-BIA-2024-001053 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following records from 
GENEVIEVE GIACCARDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN SERVICES: All sent communications [via 
the Custodian's outbox; not received communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND '25th' OR 
'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please 
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any potentially responsive 
documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for 
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all 
responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of 
the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as 
news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that 
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. 
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect 
to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, 
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 
“record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of 
how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: 
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, 
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail 
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, 
WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google 
Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, 
notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. 
Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to the present; starting from 
00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/20/2021 To 
8/14/2024)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001054 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following records from 
JOHNNA BLACKHAIR, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST SERVICES: All sent communications [via the 
Custodian's outbox; not received communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND '25th' OR 'parkinsons' 
OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please search all 
email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any potentially responsive documents 
please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I 
am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be 
delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester 
does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or 
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no 
comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The 
terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any given subject 
means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals 
with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any 
written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense 
reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, 
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS 
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, 
iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of 
conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please limit all searches 
to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to the present; starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 
2021 to the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/20/2021 To 8/14/2024)

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-001055 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following records from 
DARRYL LACOUNTE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS: All sent communications [via the 
Custodian's outbox; not received communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND '25th' OR 'parkinsons' 
OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please search all 
email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any potentially responsive documents 
please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I 
am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be 
delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester 
does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or 
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no 
comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The 
terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any given subject 
means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals 
with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any 
written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense 
reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, 
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS 
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, 
iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of 
conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please limit all searches 
to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to the present; starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 
2021 to the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/20/2021 To 8/14/2024)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001089 08/28/2024 08/28/2024 ABC15

ABC15 requests:

all shut off data for the San Carlos Irrigation Project from 

May to September of 2023

and 

May to September of 2024

please include number of homes where power was turned off for "non-payment" or delinquent 
bills.

Please include all locations by month, date and year. 


Please provide an accurate bill estimate amount before charging us, and we request the 
supplemental records be emailed to 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001068 08/19/2024 08/20/2024 InMaricopa

Dear BIA,

InMaricopa is being threatened with a lawsuit by Ak-Chin Indian Community for a story about 
transportation and the Sonoran Desert Parkway. 

We need all Email and Text communications between any member of the Ak-Chin Indican 
Community in Arizona and The Bureau of Indian Affairs regarding Transportation the city of 
Maricopa and the Sonoran Desert Parkway.

Please advise me on the timeline to produce. 


 | InMaricopa

Director of Advertising

44400 W. Honeycutt Road, Suite 101 | Maricopa, AZ 85138


 |  

(Date Range for Record Search: From 12/01/2022 To 08/19/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001090 08/29/2024 08/29/2024 Kelly and Associates PC
All documents given to the BIA Navajo Region from Ft. Defiance Housing Corporation, d/b/a 
Sandstone Housing Corporation, in May of 2023, including, but not limited to, a utility contract, 
five rent to own documents, and a May 25, 2015 memo regarding tenants' rent to own rights.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001091 08/29/2024 08/30/2024 -

I am requesting a certified copy of a birth certificate.
Married Name: 
Maiden Name: 
Birthdate:
Roll Number: 
Birthplace: 

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001007 08/01/2024 08/01/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

Under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552), I am requesting access to or copies of the 
Probate Inventory Report and Death Certificate concerning the estate of , who 
passed away on 04/02/1961, in Jackson County Missouri. The probate case is likely filed under 
case number  at LTRO:Rocky Mountains.


I am seeking documents that detail the inventory of the decedent’s assets including, but not 
limited to, real estate, personal property, and any other assets assessed during the probate 
process. Additionally, if available, I would appreciate access to any final estate valuation that has 
been completed.  , I require a copy of the information provided in 
the original  Probate Package.

Closed

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-BIA-2024-001008 08/01/2024 08/01/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

Under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552), I am requesting access to or copies of the 
Probate Inventory Report concerning the estate of  who passed away in 1950, 
in.  He was a member of the .  The probate case is likely filed at LTRO:Rocky 
Mountains.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001009 08/01/2024 08/01/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

Under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552), I am requesting access to or copies of the 
Probate Records concerning the estate of , who passed away in September 13th 
2008, in Wolf Point, MT.  She was born   Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001010 08/01/2024 08/01/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

I hereby request copies of all documents and records pertaining to the will and probate of  

 was a member of the  who passed away in 1964. 
Specifically, I am seeking the following records:

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001028 08/03/2024 08/05/2024 -

Requesting Probate Record - Individual History Card for the following:


(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 1/1/1930)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001071 08/21/2024 08/22/2024 Lowe Law Group

Traffic Accident Report / Incident Report/ (Videos-Photos related to the accident if available)

Happened on 5/14/2024

Our client involved: 

Not sure of the location as our client  but 
it happened around 12pm-1pm.

Driver: , 

Description of involved vehicles:

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001076 08/26/2024 08/27/2024 Galanda Broadman Attorneys Documents and maps showing the fee status of a 6.3-acre parcel of land in Thurston County, 
Washington, held in fee status by the Interior Secretary on behalf of Wa He Lut Indian School. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000984 07/26/2024 08/07/2024 State of Alaska Department of 
Law

1. Any and all letters, requests, or correspondence from or on behalf of the Metlakatla Indian 
Community to BIA/DOI regarding co-management of fisheries, and any resulting correspondence 
between February 9, 2024 and the date this request is received.

2. Any and all complaints made to BIA by or on behalf of the Metlakatla Indian Community, and 
documentation of the resulting action taken between February 9, 2024 and the date this request is 
received.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001047 08/13/2024 08/13/2024 Rhodes Hieronymus
Any and all records regarding applications and approvals of the easements and right of way 
agreement for the property located at the Southeast 1/4, Section 16, Township 21 W, Range 9 
East, Osage County, Oklahoma.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001012 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 -

To Whom It May Concern,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request the following 
records:


PDF’s of all records (excluding email communications) associated with the NEPA review process for 
the Moapa SEC / Arrow Canyon Solar Project in Nevada. The requested documents will be made 
available to the general public.


In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in 
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by email 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. 


The statute requires a response to this request within twenty days following receipt of this letter. 
If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about 
when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. 


Sincerely,


Received

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-BIA-2024-001013 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 -

To Whom It May Concern,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request the following 
records:


PDF’s of all records (excluding email communications) associated with the NEPA review process for 
the Aiya/Tamarack solar project in Nevada. The requested documents will be made available to 
the general public.


In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in 
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by email 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. 


The statute requires a response to this request within twenty days following receipt of this letter. 
If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about 
when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. 


Sincerely,


Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001014 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 -

To Whom It May Concern,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request the following 
records:


PDF’s of all records (excluding email communications) associated with the NEPA review process for 
the Eagle Shadow Mountain solar project in Nevada. The requested documents will be made 
available to the general public.


In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in 
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by email 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. 


The statute requires a response to this request within twenty days following receipt of this letter. 
If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about 
when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. 


Sincerely,


Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001015 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 -

To Whom It May Concern,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request the following 
records:


PDF’s of all records (excluding email communications) associated with the NEPA review process for 
the Southern Bighorn solar project in Nevada. The requested documents will be made available to 
the general public.


In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in 
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by email 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. 


The statute requires a response to this request within twenty days following receipt of this letter. 
If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about 
when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. 


Sincerely,


Received

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)



  
Report Date: 09/03/2024 
Time: 9:15 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-BIA-2024-001016 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 -

To Whom It May Concern,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request the following 
records:


PDF’s of all records (excluding email communications) associated with the NEPA review process for 
the Chuckwalla Solar Projects in Nevada. The requested documents will be made available to the 
general public.


In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in 
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by email 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. 


The statute requires a response to this request within twenty days following receipt of this letter. 
If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about 
when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. 


Sincerely,

Thomas Hochman

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001017 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 -

To Whom It May Concern,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request the following 
records:


PDF’s of all records (excluding email communications) associated with the NEPA review process for 
the Yahthumb Solar Project in Nevada. The requested documents will be made available to the 
general public.


In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in 
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by email 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. 


The statute requires a response to this request within twenty days following receipt of this letter. 
If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about 
when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. 


Sincerely,


Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001005 07/31/2024 08/13/2024 -

On 7/31/2024, I spoke with "  at the Eastern Oklahoma Region Regional Office - Indian 
Affairs, at 3100 W. Peak Boulevard, Muskogee, OK 74401 regarding regulations pertaining to 
applications for a CDIB. 


 informed me that staff was issued an "internal memo" pertaining to acceptable document 
issuance of CDIBs, which was issued by the "regional director." I would like a copy of this entire 
internal memo.


The sections he was reading from read in part "if the final decree of adoption is not available..." 
which was apparently followed by a list of acceptable documentation in lieu of the final decree of 
adoption.


I would like a copy of this entire policy memo regarding documentation and issuance of CDIB, 
which I was informed was issued by the regional director. 


If you have questions about what document Justin was reading from, he informed me that he was 
in in tribal government services at the Eastern Oklahoma regional office. Please feel free to contact 
me with questions or if you need any additional information.

Regards,


Disposition 
Accepted

DOI-BIA-2024-001029 08/09/2024 08/12/2024 New Mexico Environmental 
Law Center

I am seeking any documentation of ownership of any subsurface rights below Township 14N, 
Range 12W, Section 21, southern 1/2 section; and Township 14N, Range 12W, Section 28, 
northern 1/2 section.  These half sections are located just to the north and east of Thoreau, New 
Mexico.  

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1911 To 08/09/2024)

Assigned

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-BIA-2024-001039 08/08/2024 08/08/2024 -

August 8, 2024


Bureau of Indian Affairs

Justin Davis

MS-4660

1849 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20240


Re: Freedom of Information Act Request


Via FOIA Public Access Link


Dear Mr. Davis:


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552, History Associates Incorporated 
is requesting copies of the following records from the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) dating from 
January 1, 2000, and the date you process this request:


• All applications received by BIA for the following awards, as well as documents and 
communications relating to such applications: 

o 2021 application for award to the Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe under BIA’s Tribal Climate 
Resilience Program for Travel Support for Climate Adaptation Planning.

o 2021 application for award to the Makah Indian Tribe under BIA’s Tribal Climate Resilience 
Program for Management and Monitoring of Emerging Threats to the Makah Tribe's Marine 
Resources.

o	2022 application for award to the Makah Indian Tribe of the Makah Indian Reservation under 
BIA’s Tribal Climate Resilience Program for Relocation and Resilience Master Plan.

o 2023 application for award to the Makah Indian Tribe of the Makah Indian Reservation under 
BIA’s Tribal Climate Resilience Program for Makah Critical Infrastructure & Community Health 
Resilience Project.

o 2023 application for award to Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe of the Shoalwater Bay Indian 
Reservation under BIA’s Tribal Climate Resilience Program for Shoalwater Bay Preparedness for 
Relocation Project.


• Any other records concerning both climate change and the Makah/Shoalwater Bay tribes dating 
from January 1, 2000, and the date you process this request.


• All documents and communications relating to May 2020 Information Report titled “The Unmet 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001042 08/09/2024 08/09/2024 -

From 2020 to 2007

I want the funding that the standing rock transportation got to work on kenel road 

I want emails, calls, pictures,reports, monthly reports, 


I want to know when the paperwork started and finished 

When they received the money to fix it


When the paperwork started to fix and replace kenel culvert that was finished in 2019/2020

And when the paperwork was finished and when they received the money want Emails calls 
pictures reports 


Also want when it was first reported that it needed to be fixed e-mails calls paperwork reports


Also want to know when they first received the money to get it fixed 


Also want report, monthly reports on the standing rock roads department 


Also want when the roads department took over from bia what year and want paperwork on 
everything about it their responsibility’s 


Paperwork from engineering companies reports pictures emails

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001077 08/23/2024 08/23/2024 Lowe Law Group
Please provide the accident report involving our client  
from Standing Rock BIA accident occurred on or around 10/01/2022 on HWY 1806 around mile 
marker 12 Fort Yates, ND

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000839 06/12/2024 08/22/2024 - We need an accident report for insurance company. Accident happened on April 3rd, 2024 Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001037 08/07/2024 08/08/2024 home and personal unit 122 
Dunseith East Housing

My rental unit at 3061 us hwy 281 apt. 122 at east dunseith housing in dunseith North Dakota 
was burglarized on September 3, 2022 and was investigated by officer  from the 
Belcourt Police Dept. on the TM Indian reservation. 


Many items were stolen. They gained entrance  from a south facing window that was covered 
partially by plywood by dislodging the lock and dropping down the top glass and ‘skying over’ the 
top. 


They had less than 2 hours to perform the crime.


Several expensive belongings were stolen including valuable identification and ss numbers.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001011 08/01/2024 08/02/2024 - Requesting police report for BO2414108 (vehicle collision), this happened on June 24, 2024. On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-001021 08/02/2024 08/02/2024 Tmbci

I would make a police report for my side by side , it was taken from 
residence next to joggers on center road  the end of July 2023. The susd3 by side 

was then found in Belcourt at a residence placee, the side vy side had the wi ndshed taken off' 
stereo taken and tires gone. The machine is at my residence in overly,

Assigned

(b) (6)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)
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DOI-BIA-2024-001030 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 - Copy of accident report that happened on 8/2/2024, in Belcourt, ND.  Need information for 
insurance purposes. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001032 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 - Stolen car report on the morning of July 15, 2024. People involved . Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001033 08/05/2024 08/07/2024 DNA-People's Legal Services

Request for release of Hopi Law Enforcement police records: 


DNA – People's legal services, a nonprofit legal aid organization, is requesting the release of 
minimum 2 (unknown exact number of reports that exist) Hopi Law Enforcement records and 
reports from 2015, 2016, and/or 2017 pertaining to at least two criminal investigations of one 
individual: . The records we are requesting almost certainly contain exculpatory 
evidence needed to effectively represent a client in a pending criminal case against him. 


The arrestee’s/subject’s name is  and her date of birth is . These 
requests may encompass multiple investigation types and arrests by Hopi Law Enforcement 
involving forgery or fraud. We can provide the following three case numbers (these are court case 
numbers; we do not have the law enforcement agency report numbers), but this request is not 
limited to these if there are additional records that fit this description: 2016 CR 0711; 2016 CR 
0712; 2017 CR 0032. We believe the initial investigations began in 2015, but could be 2016 
and/or 2017 instead or in addition to any investigation in 2015. 


We first tried to obtain the records from Hopi Law Enforcement Services, but they informed us that 
they do not have any records for that individual because they are pre-2019, and suggested that 
we contact the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) because “in July of 2019 the Hopi Tribe took over 
Law Enforcement [from the BIA] and we do not have access to any of [BIA's] records.”  


Then, we reached out to  Program Analyst at the Phoenix BIA District Office, who 
instructed us to file a FOIA request in order to access any records dating earlier than 2019. 


DNA – People's Legal Services is requesting these records because we are the official Hopi Public 
Defender, appointed by the Hopi Tribal Court to defend a criminal case against a client. These 
records are directly related to his defense and almost certainly contain exculpatory information 
necessary to defend our client’s case and therefore necessary for us to provide effective assistance 
of counsel. The case against him is based exclusively on the word of the alleged victim,  

 and contains zero physical evidence. We believe these police records contain information 
that is admissible in court to show that she has committed specific acts of untrustworthiness, 
which is admissible on cross-examination under the Federal Rules of Evidence (Hopi Courts use the 
Federal Rules of Evidence). 


His case is set for trial on October 22, 2024 in Hopi Court, so this request is very time sensitive. 
He cannot feasibly ask for a continuance to obtain the records because he is being held in jail pre-
trial on a bail amount that he cannot afford to pay. We sought a bail reduction in January 2024, 
but the request was denied.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001034 08/05/2024 08/06/2024 ENIPC PeaceKeepers Domestic 
Violence Program

Subject Name (s):  

OR 

Victim Name (s):  

Offense: Assault on a Family Member, child abuse, assault with a deadly weapon 

Timeframe the Information was Reported: 5/12/2024 

Who Information was Reported To: Officer Abeita Southern Pueblo Agency         


 

I have reached out for further information needed for service on the Order of Protection that was 
filed on May 21, 2024. My client has questioned if charges were going to be filed against the 
subject. The Due Process Hearing has been rescheduled several times because the court has been 
unable to locate the subject and serve the order.  We are still waiting for a Due Process Hearing.  


I have reached out to Chief of Police Garcia of SPA and Special Agent Owen with no response. I 
have reached out to the San Felipe Police Department who were able to give me the case number. 


My Client has not received any calls from law enforcement regarding this incident or if any charges 
were ever filed against  pulled out a gun on my client while her son was 
by her and fired off shots during this incident. 

I am in the process of completing  application for CVRC and need more documentation 
from law enforcement to complete her application. 


This is the information on the arrest of  and the charges that he was booked on.


Booking #: || Booking Dt/Tm -  

Inmate Details 


 

Inmate No: 


 

Gender: 

Male 

Race: 

Height(ft.): 


 

 


Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001035 08/06/2024 08/07/2024 none

I was informed by Officer , a BIA Police Officer, that I needed to file a FOIA to 
get my traffic accident report. It was a hit and run that occurred to me on July 19, 2024, at 
approximately 5:00 PM. I did report it to my car insurance company, GEICO, after all police 
matters were concluded on that same day via e-mail. They replied to me on the next day, July 20, 
2024, for me to wait until they made a decision about the next steps I should take. 

This morning at 4:30 AM, August 06, 2024, I received an e-mail from GEICO that I would need to 
describe all the details of the hit and run from the accident report filed by the Police officer, in my 
case BIA Federal Police Officer . GEICO is asking for witnesses. I don't know 
the names of the people Officer  talked to. So I'm requesting a copy of the accident 
report he filled out so I can complete my insurance claim. Again, Officer  did inform me 
(as well as the BIA jail receptionist) that I would have to fill out a form for the accident report.

Assigned
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DOI-BIA-2024-001031 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 - Can you please send me all the letters associated with the 29 Palms Band of Mission Indians from 
the most recent quarter?  (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2024 To 08/05/2024) Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001070 08/21/2024 08/21/2024 Retired
I’m a retired federal agent with the BIA-OJS.  I applied for a tribal position and the BIA OJS 
Background Division had completed my background in 2022. I am requesting a copy of my 
background to include the information I submitted to their office. Thank you.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000902 11/30/2022 08/27/2024 -

Requestor is looking to obtain:

1) List of Active "SLEC" card holders in Yakima Co, that would show training/certification

2) What do "SLEC" cards mean?

3) Do "SLEC" offices have (independent authority) to remove vehicles from tribal land, absent 
tribal law enforcement/federal officers

4) Index of Information/handbook that the "BIA" offers in support of law enforcement

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001066 08/19/2024 08/19/2024 Office of Attorney General Grass Property Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001074 08/22/2024 08/22/2024 Indian Health Services Police Report for a stolen generator at the McLaughlin Health Center at McLaughlin, SD on March 
5th, 2024.  Reported by . Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001075 08/22/2024 08/23/2024 Ancestry

I need COPIES OF death and heirship of these individuals and proof of F.O.I.A.  

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001078 08/26/2024 08/26/2024 -

Officer  report from August 18, 2024 for the vehicle incident regarding  
. Insurance card for  is under . Report 

is needed for insurance purposes. Incident took place at the residence of  at 
approximately 9:30 AM with officer arriving at approximately 11:30 AM.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001079 08/26/2024 08/27/2024 -

I would like to respectfully request a list of all the Co-Owners/Allottees of the Allotments: No. 
011407, 098623, 211375, 211376, 098623, 211403, 211409, & 211422 This is in regards to a 
probate case for ) (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/26/2000 To 
08/26/2024)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001080 08/27/2024 08/27/2024 Big Horn Insurance, Inc.

Police Report B024148775
I am looking to obtain a copy of the police report filed by  on a July 2, 2024 for a 

 that was stolen from her residence and then recovered in  Garryowen, Mt.   
 is the owner of the vehicle and made the report. She is insured by  and the 

insurance claim # associated with this loss is .

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001081 02/13/2024 08/27/2024 -

I am in preparation of submitting a Probate under "Petition for Quite Title" to my late Grandfather 
, Land Use Permit (LUP), Plot No. D-68, 20 Acres 

located w;ithin Mexican Springs, Fort Defiance Agency area. 

Please include that total acrage and copies of any and all LUP's. I would also like a copy of any and 
all maps for his Customary Use Permits. The permits would be in the Mexican Springs, Fort 
Defiance Agency area. These records are for Probate/Quite Title purposes. 

To my knowledge, my  

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001082 06/06/2024 08/27/2024 - I am requesting a copies of the Grazing permit .  The permit is located 
in District 18. Assigned
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Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-BIA-2024-001083 06/11/2024 08/27/2024 -

I am requesting for copy with file copies related to grazing permits with subsequent transfers of 
individuals:   

 
 Permits are located within the Tohatchi Chapter area. Please include  

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001084 08/27/2024 08/28/2024 - I am requesting any and all documentation that shows what my citicenship status is. (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 09/04/1986 To 08/27/2024) Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001085 07/02/2024 08/27/2024 -

I am requesting copies of the Grazing Permit of  
.


The permits are Tsosie located in/near Rosalyn area Tsosie. of Assayi/Navajo, NM but still part of 
Mexican Springs Chapter.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001086 08/28/2024 08/28/2024 - I need a copy of a auto theft that happened on 8/14/24 in Belcourt, ND, needed for insurance 
purpose. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001087 07/09/2024 08/28/2024 - I am requesting for the Complete Land Use Permit File of  Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001088 08/01/2024 08/28/2024 -

I am requesting copies of the Grazing permit transfer agreement for permit#  
. I also need the meeting minutes for this transfer 

dated 06-03-2002. The grazing permit location is Querino Canyon, within Houck Community. I 
need a copy of the affidavit submitted by  to the department of 
Natural Resources, stamped on March 26, 2002. Any additional documentation for this transfer 
agreement is also requested. 

The second request of copies for Grazing permit transfer agreement for permit#  

. The date and location of the 
transfer agreement and the meeting minutes for the transfer agreement. Any additional 
documentation for this transfer agreement is also requested. Grazing permit location is Querino 
Canyon, but  lives in Mesa, Arizona since 2008.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001043 06/24/2024 08/06/2024 - <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001040 08/08/2024 08/13/2024 Fort Mcdermitt Paiute Tribe case number B024141825 A incident that was on the Fort McDermitt Reservation On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-001041 08/08/2024 08/08/2024 -

I had an officer  escort myself to go and get my vehicle. Vehicle was picked up due to 
having paid Malaterre Auto Body 4900.00 and had nothing done to it. I need my form to give to 
my attorney as it is now a civil suit. 

It was handed in to office  on I believe it was Monday August 5th, 2024 towards the 
afternoon.

Thank you

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001044 08/09/2024 08/12/2024 COUNTRY Financial Insurance 
Co

I would like to request a police report for a stolen and recovered vehicle. The police report was 
written by Fort Totten PD. The theft occurred on an Indian Reservation. 


Date of Loss: 7-27-2024

Insureds: 

Theft occurred at:  7965 Mission Rd St. Michael, ND 58001

Vehicle:  VIN: 

COUNTYRY Financial Claim#:  600-0988610

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001045 08/12/2024 08/12/2024 Praxis Risk Services

I am writing as a third-party administrator on behalf of Liberty Mutual for claim 053219698.


Requesting a police accident report from DOL: 04/17/2023, insured driver:  
insured owner:  vehicle: , plate:  VIN: 
1  Loss in Belcourt, ND on BIA Rd 10.  


My phone/fax:  and email: 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001046 07/23/2024 08/13/2024 - This is s a request under the Freedom of Information Act for a copy of the probate documents for 
. This is concerning 979 allotment.

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-001048 08/13/2024 08/13/2024 Colton Holm PLLC

I would appreciate receiving from your office copies the entire investigative file pertaining to the 
wreck on or about May 18, 2024, involving ; including but not limited to 
the accident and/or incident report(s) filed for the above accident, photographs, supplemental 
reports, witness statements, officer filed notes, and any other documents contained in your file.  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 05/18/2024 To 08/13/2024)

Assigned
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DOI-BIA-2024-001050 08/13/2024 08/14/2024 Gunderson Palmer Nelson & 
Ashmore LLP

My firm represents the personal representative of the estate of  a deceased 
registered tribal member of the Standing Rock Sioux Tribe.  We believe the American Indian 
Records Repository may have the following information.


We are respectfully requesting copies of the Standing Rock Sioux Tribe records your office may 
have relating to:

1) Any land ownership records or documents by or including  
interest in 36.4 acres within Section 24, Township 19N, Range 29E

a)  In addition to all relevant documents, we are looking specifically for

i) Transaction Applications prepared pursuant to 25 CFR 152.23.

ii) Appraisals prepared pursuant to 25 CFR 152.24

2)  For Tract 120A on the Standing Rock Sioux Reservation, any land ownership records, 
documents, appraisals, and applications relating to land transfers:

a) That occurred in 2012

b) That occurred immediately prior to the earliest conveyance in 2012

c) Any transfers of this tract after 2012.

Thank you, and please advise if you need further clarification.  You may contact me at 

, or by phone at . (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2011 To 12/31/2022)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001049 08/13/2024 08/14/2024 -
I am seeking the Nipmuc Hassanamisco/Hassanamesit tribal roll. It would be from between the 
years 1880 and 1967. I would also like to request the Narragansett and Pequot rolls from the 
same time period.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001056 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 self BO24167274
Officer January Report

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001057 08/14/2024 08/15/2024 - Any and all personal records pertaining to Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001058 08/15/2024 08/15/2024 Pharmacy Technician
I am requesting confirmation that bureau of Indian Affairs recognizes the Great Plains Tribal 
Leaders Health Board or the Great Plains Tribal Chairmans Health Board as a political subdivision 
of any federally recognized tribe

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001059 08/15/2024 08/15/2024 Crawford & Company on 
behalf of Tribal First (insu

I need a copy of the fire report for 504 Ho Chunk Plaza, Winnebago, NE   68071.  The fire 
occurred in the apartment of ) with water 
damage into the unit below housing the Winnebago Gaming Development.  


Thank you!

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001060 08/15/2024 08/15/2024 -

I would like to request the complete fire incident report for the South Fork wildfire, which occurred 
in Lincoln County in June. (To further clarify, this fire began on Gavilan Canyon on June 17, 2024. 
At least one zip code that was affected by this fire is 88345.) Kindly provide the complete report, 
including any information regarding the cause and origin of the fire. Please email the report to me 
at . It is my understanding that a fee is associated with this request, 
please provide the total amount of the fee prior to sending the fire incident report.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001063 08/15/2024 08/16/2024 The Federal Public Defenders 
of Montana

The Office of the Federal Defenders is requesting access to records concerning  
. Specifically, I am seeking copies of any case materials where  

 is listed as a victim or a perpetrator, particularly in cases involving  
.


To assist in locating these records, please include documents for the year 2020 and any related 
communications, reports, or documentation.


If possible, I request that the records be provided in electronic format. If any part of my request is 
denied, please provide the specific reasons for the denial, along with the corresponding FOIA 
exemption. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 01/01/2021)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001019 08/15/2024 08/15/2024 OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC 
DEFENDER

Hello, our office represents . We 
are attempting to obtain his records from the BIA. He has informed us that several years ago he 
received a Certificate of Degree of Indian Blood / Certificate of Degree of Alaska Native Blood. HIs 
mother's name was . (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2008 To 
08/15/2024)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001061 08/15/2024 08/16/2024 - A COPY OF THE INVIDENT REPORT BETWEEN THE PERIOD ON 9-1-23 TO 10-20-23 OF  
N THAT HAPPENED IN BELCOURT ND Assigned
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DOI-BIA-2024-001062 08/15/2024 08/16/2024 -

I need a copy of my Police Report that I made out at the Fort Totten Tribal Police Station on 
August 6, 2024 around 5:00pm. 

I reported that my wallet was stolen at the Spirit Lake Casino sometime between 1:00pm and 
2:30pm that same day (8/6/24.) The investigating Officer was Officer   I need a copy of 
this report so I can get a new Military ID which I need to verify that I have Tricare for Life when I 
have my surgery in Fargo in late September or early October.  If I didn't need this for my Military 
ID, I wouldn't need to request this Report.  I am attaching a copy of my Driver's License for proof 
of Identity.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001064 08/15/2024 08/16/2024 Southern Arizona Legal Aid 
(SALA)

U.S. Dept. of the Interior - Office of Hearings and Appeals - Probate Hearings Division - Phoenix, 
AZ (2013) - in the matter of the Estate of:   

 
 for Hearing Held June 11, 2013 to determine the heirs and settle the 

trust and restricted property estate of  - WE ARE MISSING PAGE 2 and 
thereafter (we only have page 1)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001065 08/16/2024 08/16/2024 Oklahoma Farm Bureau 
Insurance Company

Request is for accident report # BO24096194.  was driving a   
was on a bicycle.   was on HWY 69 and moved to the opposite lane to pass 

 when  decided to cut in front of  causing  to hit   Report # 
is BO24096194.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001067 08/19/2024 08/20/2024 -

Looking for my    
 

.


Please advise,  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2024 
To 08/19/2024)

Received
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